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Appendix

Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%MH gGi—W %k g BRARK 2R BREW KRR
1. Inward Remittance JCAJCEK
1.1 RMB Inward - - Free - - Market-oriented
Remittance Gk Price
AR AICAILK RN RER iy
1.2 FCY Inward 1.2.1 For credit to an account - Free - - Market-oriented
Remittance maintained with us Gk Price
HFTICAILK BUL % AEIRAT IR ALK P DiEZA Ry
1.2.2 For credit to an account not - 0.125% USD20.00 USD150.00 Market-oriented
maintained with us 276 20.00 376 150.00 Price
B FORAEFRATIT ALK P DIEZaL KAy
2. Outward Remittance CHCEK
2.1 RMB Outward 2.1.1 Remittance Charge (JL_%il#%) RMB2.00 - - - Government
Remittance — <RMB 2,000 AR 2.00 Guiding Price
by CNAPS < AR TH 2,000 BURF TR S
AR — >RMB 2,000 RMB 5.00 - - - Government
XAHER RS <RMB 5,000 AR 5.00 Guiding Price
> N[ 2,000 BURF TR
< AR f 5,000
>RMB 5,000 RMB 10.00 - - - Government
<RMB 10,000 AR M 10.00 Guiding Price
>\ 5,000 BURF TR

< AR 10,000
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>RMB 10,000 RMB 15.00 - - - Government
<RMB 50,000 A 15.00 Guiding Price
>\ 10,000 BUMN R S
< AR 50,000
>RMB 50,000 - 0.03% - RMB 50.00 Government
> A\ i 50,000 AR 50.00 | Guiding Price
BUR RS0
2.1.2 Real-time transfer Surcharge - Additional 20% | - RMB 50.00 Government
S B K 2 of standard AR 50.00 | Guiding Price
commission BUR 4R S
Pl 2 b B
20%
2.2 RMB Cross-Border | 2.2.1 Commission - 0.10% RMB100 RMB1000 Market-oriented
Outward Remittance Foth AT 100 | AR 1000 | Price
N B B S50 V3K DiEZat KAy
2.2.2 Amendment/Inquiry/Cancel RMB100.00 - - - Market-oriented
(CEERTLIETE AR 100.00 Price
iR RER Ay
2.2.3 Telex RMB200.00 - - - Market-oriented
HLR 2% AR 200.00 Price
iR RNy
2.3 FCY Outward 2.3.1 By T/T,M/T,D/D - 0.125% USD20.00 USD150.00 Market-oriented
Remittance SGRUNEN VAR =N VAR N %7620.00 | 375 150.00 | Price
A MICHIE K iR RER Y
2.3.2 Cash remittance - 0.3% USD20.00 - Market-oriented
A 376 20.00 Price
iR RNy
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2.3.3 UsSD25.00 - - Market-oriented
Amendment/Inquiry/Cancellation %It 25.00 Price
& B WU R0 ek iy
2.3.4 Telex Charges USD25.00 - - Market-oriented
L 9 27t 25.00 Price
DiEZat KAy
3. Cash Service & R%
3.1 RMB Cash Service | 3.1.1 Cash Deposits/Withdrawals - Free - Market-oriented
NRTHLERS Commission G Price
IS AE R IBUR T 2L 5% ERZ7hl Ry
3.2 FCY Cash Service 3.1.2 Cash Deposits Commission - Free - Market-oriented
IS MR AFR T2 Gk Price
DIEZaL KAy
3.1.3 Cash Withdrawals - 0.40% RMB50.00 Market-oriented
Commission AR 50.00 Price
I BGR T2 9% DEEZN ek iy
4. Instrument =
4.1 Cheque 4.1.1 Printing Cost RMB10.00/book | - - Government
XE LA (25 slips) Fixed Price
AR 10.00/4% BURFE
(25 1)
4.1.2 Commission RMB25.00/ - - Government
Fuk 25 transactions Guiding Price

ARIT 25.00 /25

Yarin

%

BUFIR S
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4.1.3 Reporting Loss Fee - 0.1% of face RMB 5.00 Government
kR value AT 5.00 Fixed Price
P SR B A BURN E
0.1%
4.2 Credit Note 4.2.1 Printing Cost RMBO0.22/slip - - Market-oriented
(Individual) TA, AR 0.22/4; Price
PEdEIE (A DiEZAE RNy
4.2.2 Commission RMB1.00/ - - Market-oriented
Fuk transaction Price
AR 1.00/%€ ERZA NN
5. Account Service &k
5.1 Account - Free - Market-oriented
Opening/Closing/ ook Price
Reporting Loss DiEZAE RN
VADRIS S IRIEES
5.2 Dormant Account 5.2.1 RMB Account - Free - Market-oriented
Maintenance Fee AR MK~ ke Price
MR 44 9% Hi A
5.2.2 Foreign Currency Account - RMB300.00/ - Market-oriented
Hh K year Price
AR 300.00/ iR RN
i

5.3 Deposit Certificate

A KR

RMB50.00
AR M 50.00

Market-oriented
Price

A

416
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5.4 Account Statement | Account Statement within 1 year - Free - Market-oriented
I P 0 i B (inclusive) ke Price
M 1 AE AN (8 R0 ek iy
Account Statement Over 1 year Over 1 year, RMB30.00 - RMB300.00 Market-oriented
M PR B GERIE 1 4F) free charge /slip/month AR 300.00 | Price
for the first A BT 30.00/473/ DiEZAE RNy
time each H

year request
for printing.
FIERE I il
1 X IK AR,
BEAE T IS
Tk

5.5 Postage Charge
Hs 25 2

Per actual cost
F2 52 b B SR

Market-oriented
Price
iR REKi
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Remarks:

1. For Postage and Telex Charges Item, the above standard flat charges or actual postage fee charged by EMS / DHL, whichever is higher, will be levied.

MEw . HESRH], SRR AR AT IR A R, DU R B

2. For charges involving currency exchange, the prevailing exchange rate of the converted currency as determined by the Bank will be applied.

A VAR B O 35 BT A AT I SR AT I 5

3. Service and charges listed herein are subject to changes in accordance with the rules and regulations and / or directives as given by the governing authorities and / or the

discretion of the Bank.

JIT 8] (4 i 55 90 L R A B T AN I R R R e 2 SR PR 4R 2 B AT 1) 75 A B T

4. Service fee and charges listed herein are standard tariff. The market-oriented price is subject to negotiation with the branch under head office’s authorization.

BT8R IR 55 S SIS B bt 3, o T i szp R e B 2% AR 5% 00 SCHUMIAE BAT BB TR 9 45 25 7 Dl il 45 SR R

5. For service fee / charge complaints, please call:

JIR 55 Wi B PR AL B HL 1

Head Office
Beijing Branch
Xiamen Branch
Shenzhen Branch
Shanghai Branch
Chongqing Branch

BT : 021-23290180
Jb 5447 1 010-65690059
JZ 114347 : 0592-2979868
Y447 - 0755-33965856
#4347 0 021-23290112
#H K37 023-60372338
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